general meetings took place.

AS Norma has one type of shares – registered common shares of the nominal value of ten Estonian kroons (EEK 10.00). Each share 
entitles its owner to one (1) vote at the general meeting of shareholders. AS Norma share capital is divided into thirteen million 
two hundred thousand (13,200,000) registered common shares. The shareholder has no right to demand the issuance of a share 
certificate in respect of a registered common share. The shareholder has no right to demand that a registered common share 
be exchanged for a bearer share. AS Norma registered common shares are freely transferable.